Administrative

City of Raleigh

Development Services Department

. One Exchange Plaza
Approval Action Raleigh, NG 27602
. (919) 996-2492
Case File / Name: SUB-0043-2020 currentplanning@raleighnc.gov
NORTH RIDGE POINTE www.raleighnc.gov
LOCATION: This 15.53 acre site zoned R-10-CU and R-4 can be found on the southwest corner

of the intersection of Gresham Lake Road and Nichols Road. The main parcel of
the multi-parcel project is at 2400 Gresham Lake Road. Three of the existing lots
within the proposed development are outside the city limits.

REQUEST: A 15.53 acre townhome subdivision consisting of 80 townhome lots and 4 Home
Owner Association lots along with associated infrastructure.

DESIGN

ADJUSTMENT(S)/

ALTERNATES, ETC: N/A

FINDINGS: City Administration finds that this request, with the below conditions of

approval being met, conforms to the Unified Development Ordinance. This
approval is based on a preliminary plan dated July 22, 2021 by M/l Homes
of Raleigh LLC.

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL and NEXT STEPS:

This document must be applied to the second sheet of all future submittals except for final plats. This is a
preliminary plan and as such no permits have been issued with this approval. To obtain permits and/or
completion of the project, the following steps are required:

M SITE PERMITTING REVIEW - For land disturbance of 12,000 square feet or greater, public or private

infrastructure, shared stormwater devices, etc. Site Permitting Review may be submitted upon receipt of this
signed approval document.

The following items are required prior to approval of Site Permitting Review plans:

General

1.

See sheet P.S. 3.5 - Townhomes building type in R-10 zoning no longer require a minimum build to
% (see Text Change TC-19-19). Should you wish to utilize this text change please note on both the
cover sheet and P.S. 3.5 that due to TC-19-19, Build To standards are no longer required. You
may also remove the Build To sheet should you wish to take advantage of this text change.
(TC-19-19)

One short term bike parking space/every 20 units is required. (UDO Section 7.1.2). Please
demonstrate compliance with short term bicycle requirements by showing and labeling all bike
parking spaces on the subdivision plan. (UDO Section 7.1.2. and UDO Section 7.1.7). To ensure
that spacing is being met provide a bike rack detail in the plan. - Please review the following link for
the standard bike parking detail dimensions:
https://cityofraleighOdrupal.blob.core.usgovcloudapi.net/drupal-prod/COR16/B-20.01.pdf

Street trees are required within the right of way if allowable by NC DOT along with and in addition to
the required bufferyards and vegetation standards of Z-44-19 for this site. Coordinate with the City
Urban Forestry Division. Should the NC DOT refuse to allow street trees in these right of ways, the
standards of Z-44-19 may suffice for meeting the street protective yard standard (UDO Section 8.4.1
C and D), and documentation will need to be provided from the NC DOT indicating street trees are
not allowed within the right of way along Gresham Lake, Nichols, and Litchford Roads.
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4. Number and label all HOA maintained and owned lots on the subdivision plan. Also, note the total
number of HOA maintained/owned lots on the cover sheet of the plan.

5. Demonstrate that a private solid waste collection service has been secured or comply with the City
of Raleigh Solid Waste Design Manual requirements for Solid Waste Collection. (UDO Section
1.1.12.F and UDO  Section 7.2.5.C.) (Solid Waste Design Manual:
https://raleighnc.gov/services/permits-and-inspections/development-resources)

Engineering

6. Required NCDOT encroachment and/or driveway permits must be approved and copies provided to
Development Services — Development Engineering prior to concurrent review approval.

Public Utilities

7. A Downstream Sewer Capacity Study in compliance with the City of Raleigh Public Utilities
Department Handbook shall be submitted by the Project Engineer for review and approval.

8. The water and sanitary sewer design shall be shifted to provide adequate separations with other
utilities, street trees, tree save areas, and any other conflicts.

Stormwater
9. A nitrogen offset payment must be made to a qualifying mitigation bank (UDO 9.2.2.B).

10. A surety equal to of the cost of clearing, grubbing and reseeding a site, shall be paid to the City
(UDO 9.4.4).

11. A stormwater control plan with a stormwater operations and maintenance manual and budget shall
be approved (UDO 9.2).

Urban Forestry

12. Tree protection fence must be inspected by Urban Forestry staff prior to the issuance of a grading
permit.

13. Submit a final tree conservation plan that includes metes and bounds descriptions of all tree
conservation areas and tree protection fencing as required (UDO 9.1.5).

¥ RECORDED MAP(S) - Submit plat to record new property lines, easements, tree conservation areas,
etc.). Plats may be submitted for review when the Site Permitting Review plans, if required, have been
deemed ready for mylar signature.

The following items must be approved prior to recording the plat:

General
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1.

Administrative

Street names for this development shall be approved by the Raleigh GIS Division and by Wake
County.

Engineering

2.

A public infrastructure surety for 113 street trees is provided to the City of Raleigh Development
Services — Development Engineering program (UDO 8.1.3).

A public infrastructure surety is provided to the City of Raleigh Development Services — Development
Engineering program (UDO 8.1.3).

A sight distance easement along Litchford Road shall be approved by the Transportation
Department for recording in the Wake County Registry and shown on a plat approved for
recordation.

The required right of way for proposed and/or existing streets shall be dedicated to the City of
Raleigh and shown on the map approved for recordation.

A 5’ utility placement easement and associated deed of easement shall be approved by the City
and the location of the easement shall be shown on the map approved for recordation. The deed of
easement shall be recorded at Wake County Register of Deeds within one day of recordation of the
recorded plat. A recorded copy of these documents must be provided to the Development Services
Department within one day from authorization of lot recordation. If recorded copies of the documents
are not provided, further recordings and building permit issuance will be withheld.

Public Utilities

7.

8.

Infrastructure Construction Plans (concurrent submittal) must be approved by the City of Raleigh
Public Utilities Department for all public water, public sewer and/or private sewer extensions.

A Petition for Annexation into the City limits shall be submitted in accordance with City Council
policy for extension of utility service to properties currently outside of the City limits. This voluntary
annexation in no way obligates the City to extend utility services to the property.

Stormwater

9.

10.

11.

12.

The City form document entitled Declaration of Maintenance Covenant and Grant of Protection
Easement for Stormwater Control Facilities shall be approved by the City and recorded with the
county register of deeds office (UDO 9.2.2.G).

The maximum allocated impervious area for all applicable lots in the subdivision should be identified
on all maps for recording.

All stormwater control measures and means of transporting stormwater runoff to and from any
nitrogen and stormwater runoff control measures shall be shown on all plats for recording as private
drainage easements (UDO 9.2).

A surety equal to 125% of the cost of the construction of a stormwater device shall be paid to the
Engineering Services Department (UDO 9.2.2.D.1.d).
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Administrative

13. A payment equal to twenty-four percent (24%) of the estimated cost of constructing all stormwater
control facilities shown on the development plans shall be paid by the developer to the City
stormwater facility replacement fund (UDO 9.2.2.G.3).

14. If demolition causes a land disturbance of more than 12,000 sf, a mass grading permit will be
required. (UDO 9.4.6)

Urban Forestry
15. A tree conservation plat shall be recorded with metes and bounds showing the designated tree

conservation areas (UDO 9.1). This development proposes 1.21 acres of tree conservation area.

M BUILDING PERMITS - For buildings and structures shown on the approved plans. Commercial building
permit plans must include the signed, approved Site Permitting Review plans attached, if applicable. Permit
sets may be reviewed prior to the recordation of required plats, but cannot be approved.

The following items must be approved prior to the issuance of building permits:

Public Utilities

1. A plat must be recorded at the Wake County Register of Deeds office for all utility easement
dedications.

Urban Forestry
2. A tree impact permit must be obtained for the approved streetscape tree installation in the right of

way. This development proposes 15 street trees along Primary Street C, 16 street trees along
Primary Street D, 66 street trees along Big Sky Lane, 16 street trees along Goudy Drive.

The following are required prior to issuance of building occupancy permit:
General

1. All Water, Sanitary Sewer and Reuse facilities shall be installed, inspected, tested and accepted by
the City of Raleigh Public Utilities Department for operations and maintenance.

2. Final inspection of all tree conservation areas and right of way street trees by Urban Forestry Stafi
Stormwater

3. As-built drawings and associated forms for all Stormwater devices are accepted by the Engineering
Services Department (UDO 9.2.2.D.3).

EXPIRATION DATES: If significant construction has not taken place on a project after preliminary
subdivision approval, that approval may "sunset" and be declared void, requiring re-approval
before permits may be issued. To avoid allowing this preliminary approval to "sunset"”, the
following must take place by the following dates:
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3-Year Sunset Date: August 25, 2024
Record at least 'z of the land area approved.

5-Year Sunset Date: August 25, 2026
Record entire subdivision.

| hereby certify this administrative decision.

Signed: 2 Bailpy Taules Date:  08/25/2021
Devﬁfgpmqﬂt,Services Dir/Designee
Staff Coordinator: Michael Walters
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2. THE APARTMENT BUILDING TYPE SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED ON THE SUBJECT PROPERTY.
No NT BUILDINGS ARE PROPOSED WITH SUB~0043-2020.

3. A SOLID WOODEN FENCE AT LEAST SIX FEET (&) IN HEIGHT AND A MINIMUM OF TEN FOOT (10'}WIDE LANDSCAPE BUFFER OR TREE CONSERVATION
AREA SHALL BE PROVIDED ON THE SUBJECT PROPERTY ADJACENT TO THE FOLLOWING PARCELS: 7800 LITCHFORD ROAD (DEED BOOK14043, PAGE
156); 2308 GRESHAM LAKE ROAD (DEED BOOK 16024, PAGE 320); 2312 GRESHAM LAKE ROAD (DEED BOOK 1903, PAGE 199); 2320 GRESHAM LAKE
o (nzzu BOOK 8589, PAGE 736); 2417 CARRUTHERS COURT (ESTATE FILE 14~E-3784); 2413 CARRUTHERS COURT (DEED BOOK 13718, PAGE

35): CARRUTHERS COURT (DEEDBOOK 11499, PAGE 1402); 2405 CARRUTHERS COURT (DEED BOOK 17235, PAGE 949); 7600 LITCHFORD ROAD
(Esm: iy 2094); 7604 LITCHFORD ROAD (DEED BOOK10975, PAGE 2275); AND 7608 LITCHFORD ROAD(DEED BOOK 14129, 284). IN THE
EVENT THIS BUFFER IS USED AS A PART OF A TREE CONSERVATION AREA FOR THE SITE, THIS BUFFER SHALL REVAN IN ITS NATURAL VEGETATED
STATE SO TO COUNT TOWARD THE REQUIRED TREE CONSERVATION AREA. IN THE EVENT A BUFFER IS INSTALLED, THE PLANTINGS SHALL CONSIST OF
FOUR (4) SHADE TREES PER 100 LINEAR FEET AND FOUR (4) UNDER-STORY TREES PER 100 LINEAR FEET.
A 10' WIDE LANDSCAPE BUFFER AND SOLID WOODE HAVE BEEN PROPOSED ADJACENT TO THE LISTED PARCELS.

4.IN ADDITION TO THE UDO REQUIREMENTS FOR TREE CONSERVATION AREA (10% OF A SITE) AND AMENTY AREA (10% OF A SITE) AS serucsais, 1o

PERCENT (10%) OF THE SUBJECT PROPERTY SHALL BE COMPRISED OF AT LEAST ONE OF THE FOLLOWING AREAS: TREE CONSERVATION AREA, AMENTY
AREA, OR OPEN SPACE, AS ALL CAPITALIZED TERMS ARE DEFINED OR DESCRIBED IN THE UDO. THE ADDITIONAL 10% OF LAND AREA MAY BE
COMPRISED OF A SINGLE USE OR A COMBINATION OF USES. IF OPEN SPACE IS UTILZED TO MEET THE LAND AREA ABOVE UDO REQUIREMENTS, THE
ADDITIONAL OPEN SPACE NEED NOT COMPLY WITH THE DINENSIONAL STANDARDS REQUIRED FOR OPEN SPACE IN THE UDO AND SHALL NOT BE
CONSIDERED REQUIRED COMMON SPACE UNDER THE UDO. IF AMENITY AREA IS UTILZED TO MEET THE LAND AREA ABOVE UDO REQUIREMENTS, THE
DIMENSIONAL REQUIREMENTS FOR AMENITY AREA FOUND IN UDO SECTION 1.5.3.C.3 SHALL BE MET. ONLY THE "ALLOWED USES" DESCRIBED IN UDO
SECTION 2.5.4. WILL BE PROVIDED IN_THE ADDITIONAL OPEN AREA PROVIDED.
10% OPEN SPACE AREA HAS BEEN PROVIDED IN ADDITION TO 1 ITY AREA, AND 10% TREE CONSERVATION AREA.

5.NO DWELLING UNIT SHALL BE LOCATED WITHIN FIFTY FEET (50') OF THE FOLLOWING PROPERTIES: 2417 CARRUTHERS COURT (ESTATE FILE
14-E-3784); 2413 CARRUTHERS COURT (DEED BOOK13718, PAGE 135); 2409 CARRUTHERS COURT (DEED BOOK 11499, PAGE 1402); 2405
CARRUTHERS COURT (DEED BOOK 17235, PAGE 949)
INITS ARE LOCATED WITHIN FIFTY FEET (50) OF THE LISTED PROPERTIES.

6. A MNMUM TEN FOOT (10') WIDE LANDSCAPE BUFFER SHALL BE PROVIDED ON THE SUBJECT PROPERTY DIRECTLY ACROSS NCHOLS ROAD FROM THE
FOLLOWING PROPERTIES: 7612 NICHOLS ROAD (DEED BOOK 13311, PAGE 1530); 7534 NICHOLS ROAD (DEED BOOK 7576, PAGE20) AND 7530
NICHOLS ROAD (DEED BOOK 9477, PAGE 1220). PLANTINGS WITHIN THE BUFFER SHALL CONSIST OF AT LEAST FOUR (4) SHADE TREES PER 100
UNEAR FEET AND FOUR (4)UNDER-STORY TREES PER 100 LINEAR FEET.

A MINMUM TEN FOOT (10) WIDE LANDSCAPE BUFFER HAS BEEN PROVIDED ACROSS NICHOLS ROAD FROM THE LISTED PROPERTIES AND PLANTED
4 FORTON 0 T FRONTACE WL GF PRESERVED 4 TREE CONSERVATION AR, WHICH EXCEEDS THE MANOM STANDARD

7. 1N ADDITION TO THE SIDEWALK THE PROPERTY OWNER WILL BE REQUIRED TO INSTALL ON THE SUBJECT PROPERTY ALONG NICHOLS ROAD, THE
PROPERTY OWNER SHALL INSTALL SIDEWALK OFF—SITE WITHIN THE EXISTING RIGHT—OF-WAY OF NICHOLS ROAD SOUTH TO ITS INTERSECTION WITH
CARRUTHERS COURT AND SHALL PROVIDE AN ADA ACCESSIBLE CURB, ALL SUBJECT TO NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND CITY
OF RALEIGH APPROVAL. NOTHING HEREIN SHALL REQUIRE THE PROPERTY OWNER TO OBTAIN ADDITIONAL OFF—SITE RIGHT—OF-WAY ALONG NICHOLS

WE_HAVE PROPOSED A SIDEWALK ALONG NICHOLS ROAD THAT EXTENDS TO THE INTERSECTION WITH CARRUTHERS COURT. AN ADA ACCESSIBLE CURB
Has PROVIDED.

EACH TOWNHOME. UNT WL STORE THE ROLL OUT TRASH & RECYCLE RECEPTACLES IN
ON COLLECTION DAY, THE ROLL OUT BINS WILL BE PLACED CURBSIDE IN
FRONT OF EXGH U (SEE TYPIAL LOT DWW SHERT P3-30)

CONTACT:
BRANDON MOORE, R
THE SITE GROUP, PLLC
1111 OBERLN ROAD
RALEIGH, NC 27605
PHONE: (919) B35-4787
FAX: (919) 839-2255
EMAL: bdmethesitegroup.net

(NOT TO SCALE)

VICINITY MAP

SITE DATA SUMMARY

PROJECT NANE:
SITE ADDRESS:
JURISDICTION:
PARCEL D,
EXISTING ZONING:
PROPOSED ZONING:
EXISTING LOT AREA:

MAN PARCEL:

TRACT 1:

TRACT 2.

TRACT 3,

TOTAL LOT AREA

PROPOSED ON-SITE-ROW AREA:
NET SITE AREA
TREE CONSERVATION AREA REQUIRED:
SECONDARY TCA PROVIDED:
CURRENT USE:
PROPOSED USE:
LoT SUMMARY:

TOTAL # OF LOTS:

MIN. LOT WOTH:

MIN. LOT DEPTH:

MIN. LOT AREA:

AVERAGE LOT SIZE:

EXISTING IMPERVIOUS ARE:
MAXMUM INPERVIOUS PER LOT
MAXINUM ALLOWED SITE IMPERVIOUS
PROPOSED TOTAL SITE IMPERVIOUS
OUTDOOR AMENTY AREA REQURED (10%):
OUTDOOR AMENITY AREA PROVIDED:
OPEN SPACE REQUIRED:

OPEN SPACE PROVIDED:

TOTAL f OF UNITS:

TOTAL f OF BEDROOMS:

PARKING SUMMARY:

PARKING REQURED:

BASIS OF DETERMINATION:

PARKING PROVIDED:

PARKING BREAKDOWN:
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NORTH RIDGE_ POINTE TOWNHOUSE SUEDVISION

2400 GRESHAN_ LAKE FORD
RALEIGH, NC

CITY OF RALEIGH

1717-86-589,
1717-87-4186
R4

R=10-CU

1717-97-2039,
1717-87-5041

563,454 SF./12.93 AC.
32,690 $F./0.75 AC
45,081 SF./1.03 AC.
35,578 SF./0.81 AC.

676,783 SF./15.53 AC.
155,500 SF./3.56 AC.

521,283 SF./11.97 AC.

52128 SF./1.19
1.21 AC. (10.1%)
VACANT/RESIDENTIAL
SuBDVISION

84 (80 RESDENTIAL & 4 OPEN SPACE)
39

100"

3,900 SF.

4,451 SF / 0.1022 AC

16,177 SF / 0.37 AC

3.200 SF

439,909 SF / 10.10 AC (65%)
362,732 SF / 8.33 AC (53.6%)
119 AC.

1.29 AC. (10.7%)

119 Ac.

133 AC. (11.1%)

80 UNITS

240

248 SPACES

3 SPACES/3 BEDROOM UNIT(EO) +1
VISITOR SPACE PER 10 UNITS

323 SPACES

4 SPACES PROVIDED PER UNI (2
SURFACE, 2 GARAGE) +3 SPACES AT THE
‘COMMON AREA

DEVELOPER:
M1 HONES OF RALEOH. LLC
ERICA LEATHA

T517 SUNDAY ORVE, SUTE 100
RALEIGH, NC. 27607

PHONE: (919)233-5725

EMALL: eleatham@minomes.com
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ALL WATERIALS AND NETHODS OF CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF RALEIGH AND THE STATE OF NORTH
CAROLINA' STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL HAVE NORTH CAROLINA ONE CALL (811)
ALL EXISTING UTILITIES PRIOR TO BEGINNING CONSTRUGTION.

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE LOCATION AND DEPTH

DISCREPANCIES OR CONFLICTS PRIOR TO BEGINNING CONSTRUGTION.

SURVEY INFORMATION TAKEN FROM A SURVEY BY BATEMAN CIIL
SURVEY CONPANY, DATED JULY 25 2019. ADDITIONAL PROPERTY
INFORMATION IS TAKEN FROM CITY OF RALEIGH GIS.

COORDINATE LIMIT OF AND TIMING OF REMOVALS WITH NEW
N,

CONTRACTOR TO COMPLY WITH REQUIREMENTS FOR FIRE SAFETY
DURING CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION.(CHAPTER 14, 2012 NG FIRE
CODE, NFPA 241 AND CHAPTER 33, 2012 NC BULDING GODE).
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E

NO SURFACE DRAINAGE.

UTILITY PASS_ THROUGH,
VISIBILITY, OR PEDESTRAN =

ACGESS POSSIBLE

REAR SETBACK o seraack wi LoT e ()
CONTINJOUS ‘FOUNDATION
A PARTY VALL

,,,,, R A
2 HR WAL

REQURED (TYP,

SEE ARCH PLANS)

| R WAL TRASH BIN
requRED (7P, N\ STORAGE LOCATION
SEE ARCH PLANS)
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INTERSECTION SIGHT DISTANCE NOTES:

1.

3

. i
A |
X imen /\\ VR

=~

=

DiTOADR
ANENTY

/

SCM- #1
DREN SPACE
1.02_AC.

N
| WAL, MCHAL & DALE o
2409 CARRUTHERS CT
A 963720
5

3

JuTeR, BRIAN & TANYA
2413 CARRUTHERS CT
PN T717-08-3004

L\q smeeTscape BuFrER
06 15718, PG, 133 / ANENTY AREA-0.04 AC.

GENERAL NOTES

WITHIN THE AREA OF ABOVE DEFINED SIGHT TRIANGLE, THERE SHALL BE NO
SIGHT_OBSTRUCTING OR PARTLY OBSTRUCTING WALL, FENCE, SIGN, FOUIAGE,
RNS, OR PARKED VEWICLES BETWEEN THE HEIGHTS OF 24 INCHES AND EIGHT
FEET ABOVE THE CURB LINE ELEVATION OR THE NEAREST TRAVELED WAY IF NO
CURBING EXISTS.
OBJECTS, WHICH WAY BE LOCATED IN THE SIGHT TRIANGLE, ARE ITEMS SUCH AS;
HYDRANTS, UTILITY POLES, UTILITY JUNCTION_ BOXES, AND TRAFFIC_CONTROL
DEVICES PROVIDED THESE OBJECTS ARE LOCATED TO MINNIZE VISUAL

STRUCTION.

INTERSECTION SIGHT EASEMENTS BASED ON RSDM 6.12.2. SPEED LIMIT IS 25
MPH. ROADS WITHIN THIS DEVELOPMENT ARE SHORTER THAN THE MIN. ISD
MEASUREMENT FOR 25 WPH ROADS. WHERE ROAD LENGTH IS SHORTER THAN THE
MIN. ISD, THE EASEMENT IS PROJECTED TO THE END OF THE R

DRIVEWAY NOTE:

1

ALL MATERALS AND METHODS OF CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE CITY OF RALEIGH AND THE STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA STANDARDS AND
SPECIFICATIONS.

GONTRACTOR SHALL HAVE NORTH GAROLINA ONE GALL (811) LOGATE ALL
EXISTING UTLITIES PRIOR TO BEGINNING GONSTRUCTION.

CONTRAGTOR SHALL VERIFY THE LOGATION AND DEFTH OF ALL EXISTING UTLIIES
AND NOTIFY THE ENGINEER OF ANY DISCREPANGIES OR CONFLICTS PRIOR TO
BEGINING CONSTRUCTION.

BOUNDARY AND SURVEY INFORMATION IS TAKEN FROM A SURVEY BY BATEMAN
CIVIL SURVEY COMPANY, DATED JULY 25, 2019. ADDITIONAL PROPERTY
INFORMATION IS TAKEN FROM CITY OF RALEIGH GIS.

AL SHALL CONFORM TO ADA. STANDARDS.

RIGHT
OF WiAY

]

NOTE: SETBAGKS ARE MEASURED
TRASH BIN FROM BUILDING POINT CLOSEST
PICK-UP. TO PROPERTY LINE
LocATION

1

UDO SECTION &3.5.C.2.d: NON—ALLEY DRIVEWAYS MAY INTERSECT A STREET NO
CLOSER THAN 20 FEET FROM THE INTERSECTION OF 2 STREET RIGHTS—OF—WAY.

10" STREETSCAPE
AMENTY AREA~0.0:

__ SITE ADDRESS:

BUFFER
3 AC.

SUMMARY

NORTH RIDGE PONTE TOWNHOUSE SUBDIVSION
2400 GRESHAM_LAKE ROAD

RALEIGH, NC

CITY OF RALEIGH

1717-97-2039, 1717-86-5895,
1717-87-5041, 1717-87-4186

R4

PROJECT NA

JURISDICTION:
PARCEL ID:
EXISTNG ZONNG:
PROPOSED ZONING:
EXISTNG LT AREA:

R-10

AN PARCEL: 563,454 SF./12.93 AC.
TRACT 12 32,690 SF./0.75 AC.
TRACT 2: 45,081 SF./1.03 AC.
TRACT 3¢ 35,578 SF./0.81 AC.

TOTAL LOT AREA: 676,783 S /15.53
155,500 SF./3.56

521,283 SF./11.97 AC.

PROPOSED ON-SITE-ROW AREA:
NET STE AREA:

TREE CONSERVATION AREA REQUIRED:

SECONDARY TGA PROVIDED

CURRENT UsE:

52128 SF /118
1.21 AC. (101%)
VACANT/RESIDENTAL
PROPOSED USE: SUBDIISION

LOT SUMMARY:

TOTAL # OF LOTS: 84 (80 RESIDENTIAL & + OPEN SPACE)
MIN. LOT WiDTH £
MIN. LOT DEPTH 100"
MIN. LOT AREA 3,900 SF.

AVERAGE LOT SIZE: 4451 5F / 01022 AC
16,177 SF / 0.37 AC

3200 57

439,908 SF / 10,10 AG (65%)
362,752 SF / 8.33 40 (53.6%)
118 Ac

EXISTING IMPERVIOUS AREA:
MAXIMUM, IMPERVIOUS PER LOT
MAXINUM ALLOWED SITE INPERVIOUS
PROPOSED TOTAL SITE IMPERVIOUS
OUTDOOR AMENTY AREA REQUIRED (10%):

OUTDODR AMENITY AREA PROVIDED: 1.28 AC. (10.7%)

OPEN SPACE REQUIRED: 119 Ac.
OPEN SPACE PROVIDED: 1.33 AC. (111%)
TOTAL # OF UNITS: 80 UNTS
TOTAL # OF BEDROOMS: 240
PARKING SUMMART:

PARKING REQUIRED: 248 SPACES

BASIS OF DETERMINATION: 5 SPACES/3. BEDroON, W0

) +1
SITOR SPACE PER 10 UNITS
323 SPAGES

4 SPACES PROVIDED PER UNIT (2
SURFACE, 2 GARAGE) +3 SPACES AT THE
CONMON AREA

PARKING PROVIDED:

PARKING BREAKDOWN:

PROPERTY BOUNDARY
£X. INTERIGR/ADY LOT LINE
EX. EASENENTS

PROPOSED ROW

PROPOSED LOT LINE
PROPOSED METAL FENCE
PROPOSED WOOD FENCE
PROPOSED EDGE OF BMP

SECONDARY TREE
CONSERVATION. AREA

DUTDODR AMENITY AREA

OPEN SPACE LOT

NORTH

OVERALL SITE LAYOUT
& STAKING PLAN

60

SCALE: 1" =

NOT _FOR CONSTRUCTION

GROUP

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS

.TI—IE

pLLC.

B
c
g
°
g
B
£
1)
i

CIVIC ENGINEERS
THE SITE GROUP,

NORTH RIDGE POINTE

PRELIMINARY TOWNHOUSE SUBDIVISION PLANS FOR:
2400 GRESHAM LAKE ROAD

CASE #SUB—-0043-2020
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA

DATE:

Q1 JUN 2020
REVISED:

\25 AuG 2020
/14 DEC 2020
Ais Fes 2021
A\22 gL 2021

OVERALL
SITE LAYOUT
& STAKING

Job

Code MINRP

Dwg No.
PS
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/ / / =——o LEGEND SITE DATA SUMMARY
!
PROJECT NAN WORTH RDGE PONTE TOWNHOUSE SUBDIVSION
[ / d / / e PROPERIY BOUNDARY
/ : STe AODRESS 2400 GRESHAM_ LIKE ROAD
! ! / ——--——  EX. NTERIOR/AL LOT LNE RALEIGH, NC
[ | o o e JURISDICTION: CTY OF RALEIGH
N/ . PARGEL 10: 1717-97-2039, 1717-86-5636,
HORTUAN, LEE & KELLY L PROPOSED ROW g T717-87-5041, 1717-87-4186
e L EXISTING ZONNG: R4
” oo
- 15024, PG ; s, PROPOSED ZONING: R-10
. / PROPOSED NETAL FENCE BUSTNG Lo ARER:
N
1 WAH PROPOSED WADD FENCE AN PARCEL: 563,454 57./1293 AC.
PROPOSED EDGE OF BMP ACT 1 3269 SF./0.75 AC.
SECONDARY TREE TRACT 2: 45,061 5F./1.03 AC.
CONSERVATION AREA TRACT 3t 35578 F /081 AC
QUTDOOR AMENITY AREA TOTAL LOT AREA: 676,783 F./15.53 AC.
/e PROPOSED ON-SITE-ROW AREA: 155,500 SF./3.56 AC.
MLLER, WILIAW & DONNA PEN SPACE LaT
7600 LITCHFORD RD. NET STE AREA: 521,283 SF./11.97 AC.
PIN: 1717-67~4248
DB, 14043, PG, 156 TREE AREA REQUIRED: 52128 5./119
U OB SECONDHRY ToA PROVDED 121 a0 (01 "
ZONNG: R4 CURRENT UsE: VAGANT/RESIDENTAL 5
2
PROPOSED USE: susDVISION =
. =
& cone. LoT sumwARY: ]
SDEWALK 14
SIGHT DISTANGE. TOTAL # OF LOTS: 84 (80 RESIDENTIAL & 4 OPEN SPACE) <
EASEMENT MIN. LOT WiDTH 2 w <
RICHED AREA) o 2T 39 U 5 5
/ NIN. LOT DEPTH 100" S EEE
: ¢
T Wi Lo e 5900 s 2 g 5
= z 2 3
AVERAGE LOT SIZE: 4451 SF / 01022 AC ERC IRy
— . ERNET -
e ) EXISTING IMPERVIOUS AREA: 16,177 SF / 0.37 AC. R
S A — Behat
5 MAKIMUM IVPERVIOUS PER LOT 3200 5 , o 3%ucs
= AXINUM ALLOWED SITE INPERVIOUS 439,309 SF / 10.10 AC (65%) o BMNQQ§
U fc oo
PROPOSED TOTAL SITE IMPERVIOUS 362,732 SF / 833 AC (53.6%) z 3E£,22¢
= O%%50
OUTDOOR AMENITY AREA REQURED (107%): 118 Ac o ug
i EQ
B o e e o e o | T B2
2\ L e
s CPEN SPACE REQURED: 118 6. 2
=SS! > Yc
% OPEN SPACE PROVIDED: 133 AC. (111%) O Fe
TOTAL 4 OF UNITS: a0 wrs .
e TOTAL # OF BEDROOMS 20
o o PARKING SUMMART:
AREA PARKING REQUIRED: 248 sPAGES
0103 Ac.
. 3 SPAGES/S BEDROON UNIT(B0) +1
BASIS OF DETERMINATION: VISTOR SPACE PER 10 UNITS
N PARKING PROVIDED: 323 SPACES
Jor PERIMETER N 4 SPAGES PROVIDED PER UNT (2
BUFFER LNE PARKING BREAKDOWN: SURFACE, 2 GARACE) +3 SPACES AT THE
CONNON AREA

SEGENTAL BLOGK
RETANING WALL #2

GENERAL NOTES

&
o
w b=
z
<
=2
g =
z O
5
\ 7 0O
SIGHT DISTANCE T / 1. ALL NATERIALS AND METHODS OF CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH s
EASEMENT L THE CTY OF RALEIGH AND THE STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA' STANDARDS AND 2
(HATCHED ARER) CONSERVATION SPEGIFICATIONS. 2
AREA 5
CLpC 2 CONTRACTOR SHALL HAVE NORTH CAROLINA ONE CALL (811) LOCATE ALL o (Dg <
EXSTING UTILTIES PRIOR TO BEGINNING CONSTRUCTIN. w Sz
’ v e QR3S
WIMBELL, ANDREW / =N 3
Ve, , 5. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE LOCATION AN DEPTH OF ALL EXITING LTLITES 38 =.2
VO PIN: 1717868815 NOTIFY THE ENGINEER GF ANY DISCREFANGIES OR CONFLICTS PRIOR TO IV res
\ 20 ke D8, 14129, PG, 284 BEGNNING CONSTRUCTION. zl <3
sem < U RESBERTAL 5% 2
\ \ AR eSO ey 4. BOUNDARY AND SURVEY INFORMATION IS TAKEN FROM A SURVEY BY BATEMAN 2o TI= =
(No PARKING) 4 N CIVIL_SURVEY COMPANY, DATED JULY 25, 2019. ADDITIONAL PROPERTY =] Tx
\ 5 7 / INFORMATION IS TAKEN FROM CITY GF RALEIGH GIS. *h x2S
’ o 7k
\ \ <> I
\ \ / 5. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORN TO AD.A. STANDARDS, zZQ &
A\ % =63
AN E e
\ N ni7] o4
20 FIRE TRUGK ACGESS EASEMENT €2 =32
W/ GRASSPAVE2 PAVING-SEE 10° PERIMETER BUFFER & o O o

SECTION DETAIL ON SHT. PS5 7, ANENITY AREA-0.02. AC.

N/E
7606 LITCHEOND o DATE:
/ TR 1sE pe 0% 01 JUN 2020
, usE) RESBETAL REVISED:
, , ONING: Rt A\zs au 2020
/ AM‘ DEC 2020

AMENTY AREA-0.03 AC.

/ Aus res 2021
22 uL 2021
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N/F
MALEK, ‘MAHNAZ
2320 GRESHAM LAKE RD

PIN: 1717-87-9348
DB. 8589, PG. 769
LOT: 0.68 AC.
USE: RESIDENTIAL
ZONING: R—4 [}

SEGMENTAL BLOCK
RETAINNG WALL #2
’

’

/

’
’

n/E
HALL, GEORGE
/7605 LITCHFORD RD
7 PIN: 17178

DB. 10975,

4 LOT: O
USE: RES|
ZONING: R—

6— 8880
PG. 2275 4 & SOUD WoOD FENCE

(IYP IN BUFFERS)

94 AC. /
IDENTIAL
: R—4
/7
/
N/F
DEW, BENJAMIN
7600 LITCHFORD RD
PIN: 1717-86-9792
DB. 16-E, PG. 2094
LOT: 216 AC.
USE: RESIDENTIAL
ONING: R~

PROPERTY HOUNDARY /

EX. INTERIOR/ADJ LOT LINE
PROPOSED METAL FENCE /7

SECONDARY TREE /
CONSERVATION AREA

QUTDOOR AMENITY AREA

OPEN SPACE LOT

¥
AL

RNAVENTAL
UMNUM FENCE.

™ SEQUENTAL BLOCK
RETAINING WAL #3

w J ~ -
QTR >

~

N/F
DOBUTZ, STEFAN

2405 CARRUTHERS CT
PIN: 1717-96-2725

& ¢
/
AMENITY 7
AREA

2 e LAkE
1Z e
ol Do,

- g

NEW R/W DEDIGATION FOR
NCDOT'SIGHT DISTANCE.

EASEMENT (10%70)

WS —
-

~—

08. 17235, P 943 |
oT 531 AC P
USE, RESBENTIAL 5
ZONNG: R4 | &%
A N/E
WAL, MHAEL & DALE
2405 GARRUTHERS T
BIN: 1717983720 /
I B8 77 o tes
| LOT: 0.27 AC. /
\ USE: RESENTAL
\ o R 6 CONS
c.
\ SIDEWALK
e ~ \
ST N
— 4 N 4
/
S \ /
Uy \
| L3 \
AN Z N\
PN N

SITE DATA SUMMARY

PROJECT NANE:
SITE ADDRESS:
JURISDICTION:
PARCEL 1D:
BXISTING. ZONING:
PROPOSED ZONING:
EXISTING LOT AREA:

AN PARCEL:

TRACT 12

TRACT 2:

TRACT 3¢

TOTAL LOT AREA:

PROPOSED ON-SITE-ROW AREA:
NET SITE AREA:
TREE CONSERVATION AREA REGUIRED:
SECONDARY TCA PROVIDED:
CURRENT USE:
PROPOSED USE:
LOT SUMMARY:

TOTAL # OF LOTS:

MIN. LOT WiDTH

MIN. LOT DEPTH:

MIN. LOT AREA

AVERAGE LOT SIZE:

EXISTING IMPERVIOUS AREA:
MAXIMUM, IMPERVIOUS PER LOT
MAXINUM ALLOWED SITE INPERVIOUS
PROPOSED TOTAL SITE IMPERVIOUS
OUTDOOR AMENTY AREA REQUIRED (10%):
DUTDODR AVENTY AREA PROVIDED:
OPEN SPACE REQUIRED:

OPEN SPACE PROVIDED:

TOTAL # OF UNITS:

TOTAL # OF BEDROOMS:

PARKING SUMMART:

PARKING REQUIRED:

BASIS OF DETERMINATION:

PARKING PROVIDED:

PARKING BREAKDOWN:

GENERAL NOTES

NORTH RIDGE PONTE TOWNHOUSE SUBDIVSION

2400 GRESHAM_LAKE ROAD
RALEIGH, NC

CITY OF RALEIGH

1717-97-2039, 1717-86-5895,
1717-87-5041, 1717-87-4186

R4
R-10

563454 SF./1293 AC.
32690 SF./0.75 AC.
45,061 SF./1.05 AC.
35,578 SF /081 AC.

675783 SF /1553 AC.
155,500 SF /356 AC.

521,283 SF/11.97 AC

52128 SF /118
1.21 AC. (101%)
VACANT/RESIDENTAL
SUBDIISION

84 (80 RESIDENTIAL & 4 OFEN SPACE)
39

100"

3,900 SF.

4451 SF / 01022 AC

16,177 SF / 037 AC.

3,200 SF

439,800 SF / 1010 A (65%)
362732 SF / 833 AC (53.6%)

118 Ac.
1.28 AC. (10.7%)
119 Ac.

1.33 AC. (111%)
80 UNTS

240

248 SPACES

3 SPACES/3 BEDROOM UNIT(80) +1
VISTOR SPACE PER 10 UNITS

323 SPAGES

4 SPACES PROVIDED PER UNIT (2
SURFACE, 2 GARAGE) +3 SPACES AT THE
CONMON AREA

1. AL ATERALS AND NETHODS OF CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
E CITY OF RALEIGH AND THE STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA STANDARDS AND

SPEGIIGATIONS.

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL HAVE NORTH CAROLINA ONE CALL (B11) LOCATE ALL
EXISTING UTLITES PRIOR TO BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION.

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE LOGATION AND DEPTH

OF AL EXISTNG LTILTIES

AND NOTIFY THE ENGINEER OF ANY DISCREPANCES OR CONFLICTS PRIOR TO

BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION.

4. BOLNDARY AND SURVEY INFORMATION IS TAKEN FROM A SURVEY BY BATEMAN
CVIL SURVEY COMPANY, DATED WULY 25, 2013. ADDITIONAL PROPERTY
INFORMATION IS TAKEN FROM CITY OF RALEIGH GIS.

5. AL CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO A.DA. STANDARDS.

NORTH

SITE LAYOUT

& STAKING PLAN EAST
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NORTH RIDGE POINTE

PRELIMINARY TOWNHOUSE SUBDIVISION PLANS FOR:
2400 GRESHAM LAKE ROAD
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA

CASE #SUB—-0043-2020

DATE:

Q1 JUN 2020
REVISED:

\25 AuG 2020
/14 DEC 2020
Ais Fes 2021
A\22 gL 2021
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LAYOUT
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=== STANDARD UTILITY NOTES (AS APPLICABLE):

1. AL MATERALS & CONSTRUCTION METHODS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF
RALEIGH DESIGN STANDARDS, DETAILS & SPECIFICATIONS (REFERENCE: CORPUD HANDBOOK,
GURRENT EDITION),

2. UTLITY SEPARATION REQUREMENTS:

A) A DISTANCE OF 100'SHALL BE MANTANED BETWEEN SANTARY SEWER & ANY PRVATE
OR PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY SOURCE SUGH AS AN INPOUNDED RESERVOIR USED AS A
SOURCE OF DRINKING WATER. IF ADEQUATE LATERAL SEPARATION GANNOT BE ACHIEVED,
FERROUS SANITARY SEWER PIPE SHALL BE SPECFIED & INSTALLED TO WATERLINE
SPECFIGATIONS. HOWEVER, THE MINMUM SEPARATION SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 25 FROM
A PRIVATE WELL OR 50'FROM A PUBLIC WELL.

B.) WHEN INSTALLING WATER &/OR SEWER MAINS, THE HORIZONTAL SEFARATION BETWEEN
UNLITES SHALL BE 10’ IF THS SEPARATION CANNOT BE MANTANED DUE TO EXISTNG
CONDITIONS, THE VARIATION ALLOWED IS THE WATER MAN IN A SEPARATE TRENCH WITH
THE ELEVATION OF THE WATER MAIN AT LEAST 18°ABOVE THE TOP OF THE SEWER &
MUST BE APPROVED BY THE PUBLIC UTILTIES DIRECTOR. AL DISTANGES ARE MEASURED
FROM QUTSIDE DIAMETER TO OUTSIDE DIAMETER.

) WHERE IT IS IMPOSSIBLE TO OBTAIN PROPER SEPARATION, OR ANYTIME A SANITARY
SEWER PASSES OVER A WATERMAN, DIF MATERIALS OR STEEL ENCASEMENT

EXTENDED 10N EACH SIDE OF CROSSING MUST BE SFECIFIED & INSTALLED TO
WATERUNE SPECIFICATIONS.

D.) 5.0'NINMUM_HORIZONTAL SEPARATION IS REQUIRED BETWEEN ALL SANTARY SEWER &
STORM SEWER FAGILTIES, UNLESS OPP MATERAL IS SPECIFIED FOR SANTARY SEWER.

£) MANTAN 18'MIN. VERTICAL SEPARATION AT ALL WATERMAN & RCP STORM DRAIN
GROSSINGS; MAINTAIN 24°MIN. VERTICAL SEPARATION AT ALL SANITARY SEWER & RGP
STORM DRAN GROSSINGS. WHERE ADEQUATE SEPARATIONS CANNOT HE ACHIEVED, SPECIFY
DIP MATERIALS & A CONGRETE ORADLE HAVING 6'MIN. GLEARANCE (PER CORPUD DETALS
W-41 & 5-4).

AL OTHER UNDERGROUND LTILTIES SHALL CROSS WATER & SEWER FACILMES WITH 18"
M. VERTICAL SEPARATION REQURED.

3. ANY NEGESSARY FIELD REVISIONS ARE SUBMECT TO REVIEW & APPROVAL OF AN AVENDED
PLAN &/0R PROFILE BY THE CTY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC UTILIIES DEPARTNENT PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION.

4. CONTRACTOR SHALL MANTAIN CONTINUOUS WATER & SEWER SERVICE T EXISTING
RESIDENGES & BUSINESSES THROUGHOUT GONSTRUCTION OF PROJECT. ANY NECESSARY
SERVICE INTERRUPTIONS SHALL BE PRECEDED BY A 24 HOUR ADVANGE NOTIGE T0 THE
CITY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC UTLTEES DEPARTNENT.

5. 30'MNINUN COVER IS REQURED ON ALL WATER NANS & SEWER FORCEMAINS. 4.0'
MNINUM COVER 15 REQUIRED ON ALL REUSE NANS.

6. IT IS THE DEVELOPER'S RESPONSIBILTY TO ABANDON OR REMOVE EXISTING WATER &
SEWER SERVIGES NOT BEING USED IN REDEVELGPMENT OF A SME UNLESS OTHERWISE
DIRECTED BY THE GITY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC UTILITIES DEPARTMENT. THIS INGLUDES
ABANDONING TAP AT MAIN & REMOVAL OF SERVICE FROM ROW OR EASEMENT PER
GORPUD HANDHOOK PROGEDURE.

7. INSTALL % COPPER WATER SERVICES WITH METERS LOCATED AT ROW OR WITHIN A 2X2
WATERLINE EASEMENT IMMEDIATELY ADJAGENT.

8. INSTALL 4'PVC SEWER SERVICES @ 1.0% NINMUM GRADE WITH CLEANOUTS LOCATED AT
ROW DR EASEMENT LINE & SPACED EVERY 75 LINEAR FEET NAXIMUM

9. PRESSURE REDUCNG VALVES ARE REQURED ON ALL WATER SERVCES EXCEEDING 80 PSi;
BACKWATER VALVES ARE REQURED ON ALL SANITARY SEWER SERVIGES HAVNG BUILDING
DRAINS LOWER THAN 1.0'ABOVE THE NEXT UPSTREAM MANHOLE.

10, ALL ENVIRONNENTAL PERNITS APPLIGABLE 10 THE PROJECT MUST BE OBTAINED FROM
NCDWQ, USAGE &/OR FENA FOR ANY RIPARAN BUFFER, WETLAND &/OR FLOODPLAN
INPACTS (RESPECTIVELY) PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

11 NCDOT / RAILROAD ENCROACHMENT AGREEMENTS ARE REQUIRED FOR ANY UTILTY WORK
(INGLUDING MAN EXTENSIONS AND SERVIGE TAPS) WITHIN STATE OR RALROAD ROW PRIOR
0 CONSTRUGTION.

12. GREASE INTERGEPTOR / OIL WATER SEPARATOR SIZING CALCULATIONS AND INSTALLATION
SPECIFIGATIONS SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE CORFUD FOG PROGRAM COORDINATOR PRIOR
70 ISSUANCE OF 4 BUILDING PERMIT. CONTACT TIM BEASLEY AT (318) 996-2334 OR
TIMOTHY.BEASLEY@RALEIGHNC.GOV FOR NORE INFORMATION.

13, CROSS-CONNECTION CONTROL PROTEGTION DEVICES ARE REQUIRED BASED ON DEGREE OF
HEALTH HAZARD INVOLVED AS LISTED IN APPENDIX-B OF THE RULES GOVERNING PUBLIG
WATER SYSTEMS IN NORTH GAROLINA. THESE GUIDELINES ARE THE MINIMUM
REQUIREMENTS. THE DEVICES SHALL MEET AMERICAN SOCIETY OF SANITARY ENGINEERING
(ASSE) STANDARDS OR BE ON THE UNNERSITY OF SOUTHERN GALIFORNA APPROVAL LIST.

v

HORTYAN, JAMES M

poRmuan, LEE & kewy

2508 GRESHAN, LAKE RD |
PiN. 1717 870423
08 16024, PG 320 '

LOT: 035 4c

o UL et s, & macie

ZONNG: R 23512 RESIAM LAKE 1D
P 1717877491

08 1903, 7C 148

LoT: 068 AG.
USE: RESIDENTIAL
ZONNG: Rt

M
2 (e LAKE

Vap AVE R
— Mm?m OAp,
A —

OUTOO0R
ANENITY

SUTDOGR
AVENITY.
AREA

I}
2
o
2
=
=
I
14
<
m
o
<
S
fa}
2
4
S

)

pLLC.
27605-1136 USA
919.835.4787
919,839.2255
sr@thesitegroup.net

THE SITE GROUP,
1111 Oberlin Road
igh, NC

. CIVIC ENGINEERS

‘BTDOOR
AMENITY
AREA

SECONDARY

CONSERVATION THE DEVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED AND TESTED (BOTH INTAL AND PERIODIC TESTING
AREA THEREAFTER) IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE NANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS OR THE
0189 AC. /. LOCAL CROSS—CONNECTION CONTROL PROGRAM, WHICHEVER IS MORE STRINGEN
7/ CONTACT JOANE HARTLEY AT (919) 996-5923 OR JOANIEHARTLEYBRALEIGHNC.GOV FOR

MORE INFORMATION,

UTILITY NOTES

1. ALL NATERIALS AND METHODS OF CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
CITY OF RALEICH AND THE STATE DF NORTH GAROLINA STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

2. ALL GRADING AND EXTERIOR CONSTRUCTION OF BUILDING UPON THE PROPERTY SHALL
BE LMTED T0 THE HOURS OF 8:00 AM. — 7:00 P.M., NONDAY THROUGH SATURDAY.

ONTRACTOR SHALL HAVE NORTH GAROLINA ONE GALL (811) LOCATE ALL EXISTNG
UTLITIES PRIOR T BEGINNING GONSTRUCTION.

4. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE LOCATION AND DEFTH OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES AND
NOTIFY THE ENGINEER OF ANY DISCREPANCIES OR CONFLICTS PRIOR TO BEGINNING
CONSTRUCTION.

5. BOUNDARY AND SURVEY INFORMATION IS TAKEN FROM A SURVEY BY BATEMAN CNIL

N,
gL, ANDREW
7608 LITCHFORD RD
PiN. 1717 86 a1

D8, 14126, PC. 284

NORTH RIDGE POINTE
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2400 GRESHAM LAKE ROAD
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA

CASE #SUB—-0043-2020

e ka0 e , sonu e € SURVEY COMPANY, DATED LY 25, 2019. ADDIIONAL PROPERTY INFORMATION IS TAKEN
7608 UTchr kD 7D e MerLE 5 FROM CITY OF RALEIGH GIS.
PR 1717508850 2408 chmTHERS CT S0 6. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO AD.A. STANDARDS,
. 008 s N e . CONTRACTOR SPaLL. CODRONATE THE LOGHTON OF T FLEGTRI, GAS A TELEPHONE
USE: RESIDENTAL /. NENC RS S RYATON SN SERVICE WITH THE APPROPRIATE UTILITY COMPANY PRIOR TO BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION.
ZONNG: R-4 & usg meSOENTAL ) A N s RACTOR SHALL PROVIDE CONDUTS AS REQUIRED FOR THESE. UTILIES UNDER

’ ’ N ZONNG: R—4

PAVED AREAS.

&8 THIS PLAN IS DIAGRANMATIC AND REPRESENTS THE APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF LTILTIES
UNLESS SPECIFICALLY DIMENSIONED. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE THE ACTUAL
AND PROPOSED LOCATION OF UTLITES TO AVOID CONFLICTS.

v
| WAL MICHAEL & DALE 049474C,
240 CARRUTHERS CT
7179637

5. ALL EXISTING LTILITY SERVICES (UNUSED) SHALL BE ABANDONED AT TAP (MAIN) & DATE:
REMOVED FROM ROW OF EASEMENT. o1 JUN 2020
10, CONTRACTOR TO COMPLY WITH REQUIREMENTS FOR FIRE SAFETY DURNG REVISED
L} CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION.(GHAPTER 14, 2012 NG FIRE CODE, NFPA 241 AND
CHAPTER 33, 2012 NC BUILDING CODE). A\zs auc 2020
% A 1. WATER SERVICES SHALL BE TYPE '’ SOFT COPPER AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY
wﬂa\ 07 5285 OF RALEIGH STANDARD WATER DETAILS W—23 & W—25. WATER METERS SHALL BE A\14 DEC 2020
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! ‘ | ME 4 ey / / | L {’\\_ STANDARD UTILITY NOTES (AS APPLICABLE):
2308 GRESHAME LAKE RD /
| 7T BT ) | oo 1. ALL WATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION METHODS SHALL DE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF
| | 08, 18024, Fa, 520 L — / RALEIGH DESIGN STANDARDS, DETALS & SPECIFICATIONS  (REFERENCE: CORPUD. HANDBOOK,
| USE, RESIDENTIAL : [} GURRENT EDITION
| | Z0NING: R4 7 N/ 1 seconoary 2. UTLITY SEPARATION REQUREMENTS:
\ | _ -~ MALEK, MAHNAZ / A) A DISTANCE OF 10D'SHALL BE WANTANED BETWEEN SANTARY SEWER & ANY PRVATE
| - e 2320 GRESHAM LAKE RD ‘GONSERVATION OR PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY SOURCE SUGH AS AN INPOUNDED RESERVOIR USED AS A
- - LT PN 1717878345 AREA SOURCE OF DRINKING WATER. IF ADEQUATE LATERAL SEPARATION CANNOT B ACHEVED,
R | - OB / ) 0284 AC: [ ; FERROUS SANITARY SEWER FIFE SHALL BE SPECFIED & INSTALLED T0 WATERLINE
5 | os? edsBaliaL SHEGFICATONS. HONEVER, THE NN SEFARATCN SHAL NOT BE L£95 AN 25 FROM
[ | ! ZONNG: R—4 1 A PRIVATE WELL OR 50'FROM A PUBLIC WELL.
| 80 1 g 6. WHEN INSTALLING WATER &/OR SEWER MAINS, THE HORIZONTAL SEPARATION BETWEEN
| N BT AR / UTUTES SKALL B 10 I 15 SEPARATON GANIGT BE NANTHNED DUE To EXSTNG
vy | MILLER, WLLIAY & DONNA CONDIIONS, THE VARIATION ALLOWED IS THE WATER MAIN IN A SEPARATE TRENCH WITH
A\ PIN: 17178742 L ~< ~ / I~ THE ELEVATION OF THE WATER MAIN AT LEAST 1B'AHOVE THE TOP OF THE SEWER &
‘ [ W i e 1 WUST B APPROVED B THE PUBLC UTLTIES DIRECIOR. ALL DISTAVGES RE NEASURED

~ I A\
I h ‘SLOPE EASEMENT USE: RESIDENTIAL
BM 2000, PG 68 ZONING: R4

~ LT / / o e e 6 R A
PRI SN it i
D.) 5.0'NINMUM HORIZONTAL SEPARATION IS REQURED BETWEEN ALL SANTTARY SEWER &
s s SRt G Wb v CLSeE (e Saceu s
W41 & 5-49).
bR S )

B e ot SUBLECT To REVEW 4 PPROL OF A AUCOED
PLAN &/0R PROFILE BY THE CITY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC UTILITIES DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO
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o e s S
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IMPACTS (RESPECTIVELY) PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

NCDOT / RAILROAD ENCROACHMENT AGREEMENTS ARE REQUIRED FOR ANY UTILTY WORK

(INGLUDING MAN EXTENSIONS AND SERVIGE TAPS) WITHIN STATE OR RALROAD ROW PRIOR

e

GREASE INTERCEPTOR / OIL WATER SEPARATOR SIZING CALCULATIONS AND INSTALLATION

70 ISSUANCE OF A BUILDING PERMIT CONTACT TIM BEASLEY AT (318) 996-2334 OR
ey St ees Somes e e
B B e e T qont exaecne
(ASSE) STANDARDS OR BE ON THE UNNERSITY OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA APPROVAL LIST.
CONTACT JOANIE HARTLEY AT (919) 996-5923 OR JOANIEHARTLEY®RALEIGHNC.GOV FOR
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\ \ / / o Ceoree 1. ALL NATERILS AND METHODS OF CONSTRUCTION SMALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ) %
. 7508 UicHions ro GITY OF RALEIGH AND THE STATE OF NORTH GAROLINA STANDARDS AND SPEGIFGATIONS, & 35
\ S , RN 1717~ 868850 2. ALL GRADING AND EXTERIOR CONSTRUGTION OF BUILDING UPON THE PROPERTY SHALL el .
W\ \ , o 10975 Fo. 2075 55 LMITED 10 THE HOLRS OF S0 AM. ~ 7:00 P, NOKDAY THROUGH SATURDAY, 3 sE
\ \ USE RESIDENTIAL / 3. CONTRACTOR SHALL HAVE NORTH GAROLINA ONE GALL (811) LOGATE ALL EXISTNG T %
. Souncs R UTLITIES PROR 10 BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION. & 52
4. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE LOGATION AND DEFTH OF ALL EXISTING UTLITIES AND E 82
\ NOTIFY THE ENGNEER OF ANY DISCREPANCIES. OR CONRLICTS PRIOR 10 BEGINING 2 Ly
, CONSTRUCTION. <]
N > 5. BOUNDARY AND SURVEY INFORMATION IS TAKEN FROM A SURVEY BY BATEMAN CMIL u sy
£ 42" oF WA & S —new  assiveLy ’ / e M SURVEY COMPANY, DATED 4ULY 25, 20715, ADDTIONAL PROPERTY INFORWATION 15 TAKEN 2 o2
N * s TeE / 7650 ITCAEORD R FROM CITY o RALEIGH G S o
. oV gt i G ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO AD.A. STANDARGS.
a 5. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORONATE THE LOCATION OF THE ELEGTRIG, GAS AND TELEPHONE
e 0T 2is ag, SERVICE WTH THE APPROPRITE UTILTY COMPANY PRIOR T0 BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION.
e ’ T ESIDENT! CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE CONDUTS AS REQUIRED FOR THESE UTLTES UNDER
, , PAVED AREAS.
6 THIS PLAN 13 DIAGRANMATIC AND REPRESENTS THE APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF UTLIES
/ UNLESS SPECIFICALLY DIMENSIONED. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE THE ACTUAL
A0 PROPOSED LOGATION OF UTLTES 70 AVOID CONFLICTS —
J— 5. ALL EXISTING LTIV SERVICES (UNUSED) SHALL BE ABANDOKED AT TAP (MAN) &
ConSHugIon , RENOVED FROM FOW OF EASEMENT 01 JUN 2020
gl 10, CONTRACTOR T COPLY WIH REQUREMENTS FOR FIRE SAFETY DURING ’
BM 2000, PG 68 / / REVISED:

GONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION.(GHAPTER 14, 2012 NG FIRE CODE, NFPA 241 AND

/ / CHAPTER 33, 2012 NC BUILDING CODE). A\zs auc 2020

WATER SERVICES SHALL BE TYPE '’ SOFT GORPER AND IN ACCORDANGE WITH CITY
OF RALEIGH STANDARD WATER DETALS W—23 & W-25, WATER METERS SHALL BE /14 DEC 2020

, PLACED. INSIDE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY AS SHOWN IN DETAIL W-23,
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MALEK, MAHNAZ
2320 GRESHAM LAKE RD
PIN: 1717-87-9348
DB. B589, PG. 769
LOT: 0.68 AC.
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/
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STANDARD UTILITY NOTES (AS APPLICABLE):

[8

2.

AL WATERALS & CONSTRUCTION METHODS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF
RALEIGH DESIGN STANDARDS, DETAILS & SPECIFICATIONS (REFERENCE: CORPUD HANDBOOK,
GURRENT EDITION),

UTILITY SEPARATION. REQUIREMENTS:

A) A DISTANCE OF 100'SHALL BE MANTANED BETWEEN SANTARY SEWER & ANY PRVATE
OR PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY SOURCE SUGH AS AN INPOUNDED RESERVOIR USED AS A
SOURCE OF DRINKING WATER. IF ADEQUATE LATERAL SEPARATION GANNOT BE ACHIEVED,
FERROUS SANITARY SEWER PIPE SHALL BE SPECFIED & INSTALLED TO WATERLINE
SPECFIGATIONS. HOWEVER, THE MINMUM SEPARATION SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 25 FROM
A PRIVATE WELL OR 50'FROM A PUBLIC WELL.

B.) WHEN INSTALLING WATER &/OR SEWER MAINS, THE HORIZONTAL SEFARATION BETWEEN
UNLITES SHALL BE 10’ IF THS SEPARATION CANNOT BE MANTANED DUE TO EXISTNG
CONDITIONS, THE VARIATION ALLOWED IS THE WATER MAN IN A SEPARATE TRENCH WITH
THE ELEVATION OF THE WATER MAIN AT LEAST 18°ABOVE THE TOP OF THE SEWER &
MUST BE APPROVED BY THE PUBLIC UTILTIES DIRECTOR. AL DISTANGES ARE MEASURED
FROM QUTSIDE DIAMETER TO OUTSIDE DIAMETER.

) WHERE IT IS IMPOSSIBLE TO OBTAIN PROPER SEPARATION, OR ANYTIME A SANITARY
SEWER PASSES OVER A WATERMAN, DIF MATERIALS OR STEEL ENCASEMENT

EXTENDED 10N EACH SIDE OF CROSSING MUST BE SFECIFIED & INSTALLED TO
WATERUNE SPECIFICATIONS.

D.) 5.0'NINMUM_HORIZONTAL SEPARATION IS REQUIRED BETWEEN ALL SANTARY SEWER &
STORM SEWER FAGILTIES, UNLESS OPP MATERAL IS SPECIFIED FOR SANTARY SEWER.

£) MANTAN 18'MIN. VERTICAL SEPARATION AT ALL WATERMAN & RCP STORM DRAIN
GROSSINGS; MAINTAIN 24°MIN. VERTICAL SEPARATION AT ALL SANITARY SEWER & RGP
STORM DRAN GROSSINGS. WHERE ADEQUATE SEPARATIONS CANNOT HE ACHIEVED, SPECIFY
DIP MATERIALS & A CONGRETE ORADLE HAVING 6'MIN. GLEARANCE (PER CORPUD DETALS
W-41 & 5-4).

AL OTHER UNDERGROLIND LTILIIES SHALL CROSS WATER & SEWER FACILMES WITH 18"
M. VERTICAL SEPARATION REQURED.

ANY NEGESSARY FIELD REVISIONS ARE SUBJECT TO REVIEW & APPROVAL OF AN AMENDED
PLAN &/0R PROFILE BY THE CTY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC UTILIIES DEPARTNENT PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION.

CONTRACTOR SHALL NANTAIN CONTINUOUS WATER & SEWER SERVICE T0 EXISTING
RESIDENGES & BUSINESSES THROUGHOUT GONSTRUCTION OF PROJECT. ANY NECESSARY
SERVICE INTERRUPTIONS SHALL BE PRECEDED BY A 24 HOUR ADVANGE NOTIGE T0 THE
CITY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC UTLTEES DEPARTNENT.

3.0'MNINUN COVER IS REQURED ON ALL WATER NANS & SEWER FORCEMAINS. 4.0
MNINUM COVER 15 REQUIRED ON ALL REUSE NANS.

IT 15 THE DEVELOPER'S RESPONSIBILITY TO ABANDON OR REMOVE EXISTING WATER &
SEWER SERVIGES NOT BEING USED IN REDEVELGPMENT OF A SME UNLESS OTHERWISE
DIRECTED BY THE GITY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC UTILITIES DEPARTMENT. THIS INGLUDES
ABANDONING TAP AT MAIN & REMOVAL OF SERVICE FROM ROW OR EASEMENT PER
GORPUD HANDHOOK PROGEDURE.

INSTALL %' GOPPER WATER SERVICES WITH METERS LOCATED AT ROW OR WITHIN A 2X2
WATERLINE EASEMENT IMMEDIATELY ADJAGENT.

INSTALL 4'PVC SEWER SERVICES @ 1.0% MINMUM GRADE WITH CLEANGUTS LOCATED AT
ROW DR EASEMENT LINE & SPACED EVERY 75 LINEAR FEET NAXIMUM

PRESSURE REDUCNG VALVES ARE REQURED ON ALL WATER SERVICES EXCEEDING 80 PSi;
BACKWATER VALVES ARE REQURED ON ALL SANITARY SEWER SERVIGES HAVNG BUILDING
DRAINS LOWER THAN 1.0'ABOVE THE NEXT UPSTREAM MANHOLE.

ALL ENVIRONNENTAL PERMITS APPLICABLE TO THE PROJECT MUST BE OBTAINED FROM
NCDWQ, USAGE &/OR FENA FOR ANY RIPARAN BUFFER, WETLAND &/OR FLOODPLAN
INPACTS (RESPECTIVELY) PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

NCDOT / RAILROAD ENCROACHMENT AGREEMENTS ARE REQUIRED FOR ANY UTLITY WORK
(INGLUDING MAN EXTENSIONS AND SERVIGE TAPS) WITHIN STATE OR RALROAD ROW PRIOR
0 CONSTRUGTION.

GREASE INTERGEPTOR / OIL WATER SEPARATOR SIZING GALCULATIONS AND INSTALLATION
SPECIFIGATIONS SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE CORFUD FOG PROGRAM COORDINATOR PRIOR
70 ISSUANCE OF 4 BUILDING PERMIT. CONTACT TIM BEASLEY AT (318) 996-2334 OR
TIMOTHY.BEASLEY@RALEIGHNC.GOV FOR NORE INFORMATION.

GROSS-CONNECTION GONTROL PROTECTION DEVICES ARE REQUIRED BASED ON DEGREE OF
HEALTH HAZARD INVOLVED AS LISTED IN APPENDIX-B OF THE RULES GOVERNING PUBLIG
WATER SYSTEMS IN NORTH GAROLINA. THESE GUIDELINES ARE THE MINIMUM
REQUIREMENTS. THE DEVICES SHALL MEET AMERICAN SOCIETY OF SANITARY ENGINEERING
(ASSE) STANDARDS OR BE ON THE UNNERSITY OF SOUTHERN GALIFORNA APPROVAL LIST.
THE DEVIGES SHALL BE INSTALLED AND TESTED (BOTH INTIAL AND PERIODIC TESTING
THEREAFTER) IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE NANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS OR THE
LOCAL CROSS~CONNECTION CONTROL PROGRAM, WHICHEVER IS NORE STRINGENT
CONTACT JOANIE HARTLEY AT (919) 9965923 OR JOANEHARTLEY@RALEIGHNC.GOV FOR
MORE_ INFORMATION.

UTILITY NOTES

1

2

3.

.

5.

5
7

s

10

11

ALL MATERIALS AND METHODS OF CONSTRUCTION SMALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
CTY OF RALEIGH AND THE STATE OF NORTH GAROLINA STANDARDS AND SPECIICATIONS.
ALL GRADING AND EXTERIOR CONSTRUCTION OF BULDING UPON THE PROPERTY SHALL
BE LMITED T0 THE HOURS OF 500 AM. — 7:00 P.M. NONDAY THROUGH SATURDAY.
NTRACTOR SHALL HAVE NORTH GAROLINA ONE GALL (811) LOCATE ALL EXISTNG
UTILTIES PRIOR T BEGINNING GONSTRUITION.
CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE LOCATION AND DEPTH OF ALL EXISTING UTILMIES AND
NOTIFY THE ENGINEER OF ANY DISCREPANCIES OR CONFLICTS PRIOR TO BEGINNING
CONSTRUCTION.
BOUNDARY AND SURVEY INFORMATION IS TAKEN FROM A SURVEY BY BATEMAN CNIL
SURVEY COMPANY, DATED JULY 25, 2015. ADDITIONAL PROPERTY INFORATION IS TAKEN
FROM CITY OF RALEIGH GS.
ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO AD.A. STANDARDS.
NTRACTOR SHALL GOORDINATE THE LOCATION OF THE ELEGTRIC, GAS AND TELEPHONE
SERVICE WTH THE APPROPRIATE UTILITY GOMPANY PRIOR T0 BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION.
NTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE CONDUTS AS REQUIRED FOR THESE UTLTIES UNDER
PAVED AREAS.
THIS PLAN IS DIAGRANMATIC AND REPRESENTS THE APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF UTILMES
UNLESS SPECIFICALLY DIMENSIONED. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE. THE ACTUAL
AND PROPOSED LOCATION OF UTILITES TO AVOID CONFLCTS.
ALL EXISTING LTILITY SERVICES (UNUSED) SHALL BE ABANDONED AT TAP (MAIN) &
REMOVED FROM ROW OF EASEMENT
CONTRACTOR TO COMPLY WITH REQUREMENTS FOR FIRE SAFETY DURNG
GONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION.(GHAPTER 14, 2012 NG FIRE CODE, NFPA 241 AND
CHAPTER 33, 2012 NG BULDING GODE).
WATER SERVICES SHALL BE TYPE 'K' SOFT GOPPER AND IN ACCORDANGE WITH CITY
OF RALEIGH STANDARD WATER DETAILS W—23 & W—25. WATER METERS SHALL BE
PLACED INSIDE PUBLIC RISHT—OF-WAY AS SHOWN IN DETAIL W—23.

NORTH
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lon | o0 X comum ‘surroRol A [owarr surror rony | 24" i i, | 5 e | cowr. | waronn A s o T S s W e e B
o 180 |oRopEmLUM caneNsE VR ReJoveR e Loroserain | 24" i i, | 5 o | cowr. | waromn STRET TREE LOGATONS SHON ARE SCHEATC N NATRE AUD WL o PRopasED E0GE oF oM
R 5 S S s, i o e
TEPASTE, 10, o o
PLANTING NOTES: CONSERVATION AREA
SR PAGSNBI 2t o0 o UsiG SONED. CIMENSIONS RO STRET, PROPERTY LNES, BACK OF CURS BULDNGS, WAL, . AL PLAWTS SHAL 5 S sou wit s R o sweEr s, e cov
e FANTE 10 FEASTNG, 2635, 31, Ve STaeo BueNSIons on STICE, PRICERTY NGS, 5h0, 0 U, BULONGS, LS, T (L P Sl TS Sk W S S O T T S o008 AMENTY AREA
VRGO B N0 SUbSTTUTONG. S B FERMTIED WIHCLT WATTEN EPROVL TR Toe CANER b/ OF THE LANRSCAPE SCHTECT S,
SYMBOLS: BaB = BALLED & BURLAPPED; BR. = BARE ROOT; CONT. = CONTANER, 0.C. = ON—CENTER, (R) = TO REMAN OPEN SPACE
MULCH: MULCH ALL BED AREAS WITH HARDWOOD MULCH TO A DEPTH OF 3"

NOTE:
1. ANY TREES IN SIGHT TRWNGLES WLL BE LMBED UP TO A HEIGHT OF & ALL SHRUES LOCATED IN SIGHT TRANGLES WILL BE MANTANED BELOW 2.
2 ALL SHRUB SPECIES SHALL REACH A MINNUN OF 367 WITHIN THREE YEARS OF INSTALLATION.

DONOT PRUNE LEADER. PRUNE OR CUT
ONLY DEAD OR UNHEALTHY ERENCHES.

PROVIDE STAKNG I SPECIFID. I
STAKING 1S PROVIDED, PROTECT TREE
v TRAP OR FLEXBLE TUBING.
ALLON FLEXBILITY IN STRAP
DEVELOP TRUNK TAPER. PROVIDE TURN
BUCKLE AND WARNING FLAGS, RENOVE
ALLSTAKING AND ACCESSORIES WITHIN
ONE VEAR FROM PLANTING.
THE ROOT FLARE SHALL BE PLANTED AT
E,NO Hi 2 ABOUE GRADE,
D NEVER BELOW GRADE REVOVE
EXCESS SOL TO EXPOSE THE ROOT FLARE.
AT GRADE. TREE SHALLBE SET PLUKE
MULCH DEPTH 3 KEEP MULCH 1 FRON
ROOT FLARE AND DONOT CONTACT STEM

HIGH QUALITY SOL MIX AS SPECFIED
WATER SAUCER SHALL BE NO HORE
THAN 5 ABOVE GRADE

COMPLETELY REMOVE TOP HALF OF

BURLAP MUST BE REVOVED FORY SDES

OF ROOT BALL

ROOT BALL SHALLBE PLACED DRECTLY OV

COMPACTED SUBGRADE HANDLE TREE 5Y
{EROOT BALL ONLY.

NorEs:

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSLE FOR ADEQUATE CONTACT INFORNATION

DRANAGE OF ALL PLANTING IS, (FOSITVE. CITY OF RALEIGHPARKS, RECREATION D CULTUARAL
DRANAGE AVAY FROMPIT ESOURCES DEPARTIENT UREAN FOR:

ADHERE TO STANDARDS N THE CTY TREE. TREESGRALEIGHNC GOV

MANUAL W RALEGHC SOV

STREETTREES HUST BE ¥ CALPER AT
INSTALLATION WITH A& MNIMUM FIRST BRANCH
HEIGHT.

PUANTIVG SEASON OCTOBER - P
ATREE IWPACT PERMIT 5 REQURED.
« P,

CITY OF RALEIGH
EL£C Reso
PROMBITED N

SURROUNDING THE TREE. S

TREE PLANTING DETALL

TPP-03

To_promote aeration and percolation in heavy
sil. plant rootball above existing grade as

Provide an earth saucer for water retantion.
Backfil with BO% parent moterial and 20%

omposed organic material by volume well
mixed as approved by the architect.

Provide 6" minimum of backfill on each side
of rootball to promote rapid reestablishment.

Provide minimum 4" thick hardwood mulch in
5' wide planting bed or os directed on plans.

G R
=
o Yl o
SHRUB PLANTNG DETAIL
N.T.S.
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LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS
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- T 5

TN
St b LwBED UP TO

TAL SRUBS 4
5 AN, FROM SGHT DISTANCE EASEMENT
¥ TREEs FLANTED W

RE T BE PLANTED

‘SIGHT DISTANCE EASENENT
5

-

\
81BN
\ hy
S pade el \ X
(EE NOTE #1)
ANR Y

SECONDARY
TREE
CONSERVATION

0.103 AC.

seemENTAL Block 42

“:ﬁ’“ e i 2

ouToR
AMENITY
AREA

v

ONDARY
REE /

cousERvAnon & SOLD WOOD FENGE

oA (P N BUFFER)

10' PERINETER BUFFER (56 LF.)

2 SHADE TREES REQ'D/ 3 PROVIDED

2 UNDERSTORY TREES REQ'D/ 3 PROVIDED
’

.

X

X
BX

NO_ADDITIONAL PLANTINGS ARE.
PROPOSED WHERE EXISTING VEGETATION
EXCEEDS THE PLANTING REQUIREMENT

’
’ ’

CANOPY TREE (4 PER 100 LF)
UNDERSTORY TREE (4 PER 100 LF.)

& WOOD PRIVACY FENCE
(1" INSIDE PROPERTY LINE)

10" PERIMETER BUFFER SECTION

2 3 4 5
i \ ! \
RS . NG ADDITIONAL PLANTINGS ARE 17 67 PINE BOARD
| | [ PERIETER BUFFER (454 LF) PROPOSED WHERE EXISTING VEGETATION 1 2° PINE BOARD . .
| | 18 SHADE TREES REQD/ 18 PROVDE ROPOSED WHIERE EXISTING VEGETATIN 2 45 4" POST 6 o
5ome 18 UNDERSTORY TREES REQ'D/ 18 PROVIDED 2% 4° RAIL TOP, PRESSURE TREATED FOR
‘ I\ - MIDDLE AND BOTTOM GROUND CONTACT (.40)
| o / SECONDARY v - o
[ - consmRATON
- o peseren surrEn (55 15 =24 5o Aren
\ | ‘ - RO TREES REQD/ 4 PROVDED g»;“"h < / 0284 Ac. )
5 | 4 UNDERSTORY TREES. REQ'D/ 4 PROVIDED DR A S W / T
‘ | 77 Z4Y: ‘u‘;é/ ny U000
A ol AVENTY
| N N
vy | 10° PERIMETER BUFFER (222 LF. MR- Y | o
% & SHADE TREES REQ'D/ 8 PROVIDED B, — i =
| \ ‘ | 8 UNDERSTORY TREES REQ'D/ & PROVIDED \ s
) P I I
%"i (VP N BUFFER) GRADE L
\ | - ] |
\ a1
| F \ Fobrie %
| - or cee
il% FoR oRANAGE
| z A
\ swwé\mm LINE. PRIVACY FENCE DETAIL 8
NS,

THE

CIVIC ENGINEERS + LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS
pLLC.

THE SITE GROUP,

STREET TREE REQUIREMENT NOTE:
BIG SKY LANE 1,335 LF. LEGEND
CANOPY TREES REQUIRED(1/40°)(2): &6 REQD
CANOPY TREES PROVIDED: PROV.
GOUDY DRIVE 8 LF. e PROPERTY BOUNDARY
CANOPY TREES REQUIRED(1/40°)2): 16 REDD
CANOPY TREES PROVIDED: PROV. ——--——  EX INTERIOR/AD LOT LINE
PRIMARY STREET C 2 LF.
CANOPY TREES REQUIRED(1/40')(2): sreo || ————— EX. EASEMENTS
CANOPY TREES PROVIDED: PROV.
PRIMARY STREET D 0 LF. PROPOSED. ROW
CANOPY TREES REQURED(1/40°)(2): 16 REQD
GANOPY TREES PROVIDED: PROV. PROPOSED LOT LNE

PROPOSED METAL FENCE

LANDSCAPE_NOTES:

1. ANY TREES IN SIGHT TRIANGLES WL BE LWBED UP TO A HEGHT OF E. PROPOSED WOOD FENCE
ALL SHRUBS LOCATED I SIGHT TRANGLES WILL B WAINTANED BELOW 2

2. STREET TREE LOGATIONS SHOWN ARE SCHEMATIC IN NATURE AND WL BE PROPOSED EDGE OF BMP
FELD ADJUSTED 70| AVDID. DRIVEVAYS AND UTILITY SERVICES.  THE FINAL
NUMBER OF TREES WL NOT CHANGE. 'SECONDARY TREE.

CONSERVATION AREA

3. SIRUCIURAL SOIL WILL 8 REQURED FOR STREET TREES, PER COR
SIADARDS, SEF DETAL TPP-07 & STRUCTURAL SOIL PLANTINS DETAL O QUTDOOR AMENTY AREA

OPEN SPACE

4 /7
10' PERMETER BUFFER (101 LF)
4 SHADE TREES REQ'D/ 4 PROVDED
7-UPB 4 UNDERSTORY TREES REG'D/ 4 PROVIDED
10' PERIMETER BUFFER (108 LF)
4+ SHADE TREES REQ'D/ 5 PROVIDED /
4+ NDERSTORY TREES REQ'D/ 4 PROVDED ’
/
OVERALL PLANT LIST
KeY QI BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME HEGHT SZE ROOT  REMARKS
[canopY TREES
/= 37_[ACER x FREEMANI AUTUMN BLAZE' __[AUTUNN BLAZE MAPLE o 3 oa | Bam | watoanc
SEGUENTAL BLOCK [ars 33 |AGER RUBRUM 'SUN VALLEY" [SUN VALLEY wapLE o 5 oa. | mam | waoane
RETANNG WALL #1 4
\ ;| 48| AGER BUERGERMNUM [TR0ENT werLe o > oa | Bam | watonne
= 31_|ULNUS PARVIFOL B0SQUE" [BOSGUE CHINESE ELM o S oa. | Bam | watonns
los 13 |QUESRCUS SHUMARDI SR 0aK o S oa | Bae | watcnne
, vo 42_|ZELKOVA SERRATA VLLAGE GREEN __|VILLAGE GREEN ZELKOVA 10 5 oA | Bas | watonne
N , lunoersToRY TREES
o [ o+ [cewos omomes osremn reosn [ own [ 7o | s [wwonws
RS | 35 |cERos cAwDENSS HE RNG SV [THE Rete SN REoeUD | | 2" oL | ows | WATouNG
he | 0 |psmons caneiss [erese piTacHE o [ ron | mw | wwoiw
\ swuee NORTH
~
o |Bv [0 Juor comum mmromor e Jower awromo sy | 2w wn | s o | oo | oo
N N R T e T R AR R LANDSCAPE PLAN WEST
X PLANTING NOTES:
O . LOGKTE. PLANTS AND PIANTNG BEDS BY USING_ SCALED CIVENSIONS FROM STREET, PROPERTY LINES. BACK OF CURD, BULDNGS, WALLS, ETC. ALL PLANTS SWALL
~ MEET OR EXCEED THE MINIMUM STANDARDS SET BY THE U.S.DA. FOR NURSERY STOCK SPONSORED BY THE AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF NURSERYMEN, INC..
N . WASHINGION, DG, NO SUBSTTLTIONS SHALL BE PERNITIED WIHOLT WRITEN ARPROVAL FROM THE OWNER AND/OR THE LANGSCAPE. ARCNECT
. SYMBOLS! 848 - GALED & GURLAPPED; BR. ~ GARE ROOT; CONT. — GONTANER, .. — ON—CENTER, (R) — TO REMAN
~ MULCH: NULGH ALL BED AREAS WTH HARDWODD MULGH TO A DEFTH OF 3.

NOTE:
1. ANY TREES IN SIGHT TRUNGLES WLL BE LNBED UP TO A HEIGHT OF 5. AL SHRUBS LOCATED IN SIGHT TRINGLES WILL BE MANTANED BELOW 2.

~
\ N

ALL SHRUB SPECIES SHALL REACH A NINIMUM OF 35" WTHN THREE YEARS OF INSTALLATION.

NOT _FOR CONSTRUCTION

NORTH RIDGE POINTE

PRELIMINARY TOWNHOUSE SUBDIVISION PLANS FOR:
2400 GRESHAM LAKE ROAD

CASE #SUB-0043-2020
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA

DATE:

Q1 JUN 2020
REVISED:

\25 AuG 2020
/14 DEC 2020
Ais Fes 2021
A\22 gL 2021

LANDSCAPE
PLAN WEST

Job

Code MINRP

Dwg No.
PS
6.1

Gopra (© 2020 e S ey PLE AL TS memED




PROPOSED WHERE EXISTING VEGETATION
EXCEEDS THE PLANTING REQUIREMENT

O ADDITIONAL PLANTINGS ARE / ¥

w, Y. .""ﬁ
"’uﬂ&?@“

~

~

/ /

Te~—Lr

[CZ_ PROTECTIVE YARD—GRESHAM LAKE ROD. C2_PROTECTIVE YARD-NICHOLS RD.
[FRONTAGE = 758 LF.—85/(TCA)—70/(NCDOT) = 623 LF. [FRONTAGE = 175 LF.

5. ORNAMENTAL |+ SHADE TREES & 15 SHRUBS REGDD PER 100 LF. |+ SHADE TREES & 15 SHRUBS REQ'D PER 100 LF.
FENCE l4(6.23) = 24 SHADE TREE REQD/ 24 PROVIDED l4(1.75) = 7 SHADE TREE REQ'D/ 7 PROVIDED
e [15(6.23) = 93 SHRUBS REQD/104 PROVIDED [15(5.15) = 26 SHRUBS REQ'D/32 PROVIDED

I* SMALL SHADE TREES ARE PROPOSED WHERE OVERHEAD | [* SMALL SHADE TREES ARE PROPOSED WHERE OVERHEAD
JUTILITES BXIST. JUTLES EXiST

' THE REQURED &' TALL SHRUBS ARE TO BE PLANTED 3' | [* THE REQUIRED S' TALL SHRUBS ARE TO BE PLANTED 3' MIN.
IMIN. FROM SIGHT DISTANGE EASEMENT [FROM_ SIGHT DISTANGE EASEMENT

[* TREES PLANTED WITHIN SIGHT DISTANCE EASEMENT SHALL | [+ TREES FLANTED WITHI SIGHT DISTANCE EASEMENT SHALL BE
E LMBED UP 10 & WIN. gD wp To 8 i

OVERALL PLANT LIST

-
somgz
oPEN SpacE

<o
\%

SIGHT DISTANCE LINE
(SEE NOTE #1)

SEGNENTAL BLOGK
RETANING WALL #2

/
& SOLID WAOD FENCE
(VP IN BUFFER)

SEGMENTAL BLOCK.
RETAINING WALL #3

OPEN SPACE

PERINETER BUFFER (355 LF.
14 SHADE TREES REQ'D/ 13 PROVIDED
14 UNDERSTORY TREES REQ'D/ 14 PROVIDED

/N N

; ADDITIONAL PLANTNGS ARE

TLIES EXST.
TREE:

IMBED UP 70 8 MIN

2 TREE REQ 0
.12) = 12 UNDERSTORY TREES REQ'D/ 12 PROVDED.
'SWALL SHADE TREES ARE PROPOSED WHERE OVERHEAD

S PLANTED WITHIN SIGHT DISTANGE EASEMENT SHALL BE

ket arv somiea e couvon naue o sz oot rewans
oo TREES
o | 37 [romm » reeca urown saze[AUTUMN BUZE WPLE W [ 5o [ eaa | woms
s | 35 [poem rusmn s ey ERREg W o | eas | wons
r | 4 Jpon svemommn e wris W o | s [ o
ors | 51 Juoics pemwrous sosaE osauE cHNESE e [ v | s | o
s | 15 Jaueseous s E W [T | s | wons
20| % [z5owm sERRA VIUGE GREIT|VLE GReEN ZELKOR W [ v | s | o
NoRSToRY HEES
e[ 5+ [oeros cwoess oo reveu [ ewn [ 7o [ se | o
o5 | 35 Joros omoersis ‘e mne sov [ memo sux meoews | s | 2 ow | ses | wiome
re | 2 |pom canevss Jormese pmcre o |z o | eas | wom
Soruss
o[ 180 [iox comum umraror e [ eumroro worr | 2 . | 5 o | oo, | warme
16| 180 |uororeraum cmenst v ey [ever reo toropern | 2+ wn. | 5 L | oo | wrcrm
IOTES:

e
BULDINGS, WALLS,
NURSERY  STock.

ARCHTECT.

2 AL sHRUB

PLANTING N
o

PIANTS SHALL NEET OR EXCEED THE MINIMUW_STANDARDS SET BY THE U.S.D.A FOF
10N OF NURSERTMEN, INC. WASHNGTON. D.C. N
SUBSTITUTIONS SHALL BE PERMITTED WITHOUT WRITTEN APPROVAL FROM THE OWNER AND/OR THE  LANDSCAPE

e, AL
SPONSORED BY THE AMERICAN ASSOCIATION

O REWAN
MULCH: MULGH ALL BED AREAS WTH HARDWQQD MULGH TO A DEPTH OF 3.
NOTE:

PECIES SHALL REAGH A MNINUM OF 36 WTHN THREE YEARS OF INSTALLATION,

STREET TREE REQUIREMENT NOTE:
BIG SKY IANE 1,335 LF.
CANOPY TREES REQURED(1/40°)(2): 66 REDD
CANOPY TREES PROVIDED, 66 PROV.
COUDY DRIVE
CANOPY TREES REQURED(1/40°)(2): 16 REQ'D
CANDPY TREES PROVIDED. 16 PROV.
PRIARY STREET C 302 LF.
CANOPY TREES REQUIRED(1/40')(2): 15 REQ'D
CANOPY TREES PROVIDED: 15 PROV.
PRIVARY STREET D 330 LF.
GANOPY TREES REQUIRED(1/40')(2): 16 REQ'D
CANOPY TREES PROVIDED! 16 PROV.

2 smeer TReE

RAL

SHEET S

LANDSCAPE.
T ANY TREES N SIGHT TRIANGLES WL BE LNBED UP TO A HEGHT OF &'
ALL SHRUBS LOGATED IN SIGHT TRIANOLES WILL BE WANTANED BELOW 2.

NOTES:;

LOCATIONS SHOWN ARE_ SCHENATIC IN IATURE AND WILL BE
D TO AVOID DRVEWAYS AND UTILTY SERCES.  THE FINAL

FIELD ADIUSTED T
NUNBER OF TREES WLL NOT GHANGE.

SOL WL BE REQURED FOR STREET TREES, PER COR

STRUCTUE ,
STANDARDS, SEE DETAL TPP-07 & STRUCTLRAL SOL FLANTNG DETAL ON
7

LEGEND

PROPERTY BOUNDARY
EX. INTERIOR/ADJ LOT LNE
EX. EASEMENTS

PROPOSED ROW

PROPOSED LOT LINE
PROPOSED METAL FENCE
PROPOSED WOOD FENCE
PROPOSED EDGE OF EMP

SECONDARY TREE.
‘CONSERVATION AREA

OUTDOOR AMENITY AREA
OPEN SPACE

\
N NO_ADDr &
PROPOSED WHERE EXISTING VEGETATION
/ \ EXCEEDS THE FUANTING REQUIREMENT.
\

: N
\

/ ~ < 7 AN ;
Tl e \\ /

N

NORTH
LANDSCAPE PLAN EAST

(TS AND_PLANTING_ BEDS B USING SCALED DINENSIGNS FROM STREET, PROPERTY LINES, BACK DF CURS,

SYMBOLS: 848 = BALLED & BURLAPPED: BIR. = BARE ROOT; GONT. = CONTANER, 0.G. = ON-CENTER, (R) =

ANY TREES IN SIGHT TRIANGLES WLL BE LNBED UP TO A HEIGHT OF B'. ALL SHRUBS LOGATED N SIGHT
TRANGLES WILL'BE NANTANED BELOW 2.

NOT _FOR CONSTRUCTION
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